#### 7-Eleven Malaysia Promotions Terms & Conditions

Please read the following Terms and Conditions ("Terms") carefully before participating in any of the promotions offered by 7-Eleven Malaysia ("we," "us," or "our"). For inquiries, contact our Customer Care representative at 018-3711220.

- 1. By participating in our promotions, you agree to comply with the eligibility, geographic availability, and product specifics outlined in promotional materials.
- 2. Please note that all promotions exclude KLIA #2644 & #2931, KLIA2 #1992, #2711, #3058 & #3072, Terminal Bersepadu Selatan #1400, Skypark Terminal #2631, Genting Highlands #2545, #2430 & #3188, and Berjaya Waterfront JB #3186.
- 3. 7-Eleven Malaysia reserves the right to amend or terminate any promotion at our discretion, with or without prior notice.
- 4. Selected products are available in Peninsular Malaysia only.
- 5. Different promotions may be available in selected locations only.
- 6. All offers are valid during the specified promotional period.
- 7. Certain promotions may require full verification.
- 8. Disputes are resolved at our discretion.
- 9. Prices may vary in East Malaysia.

#### Great Deals / Everything 1, 2, 3

- 1. This promotion is valid only for the designated products mentioned in the promotional materials.
- 2. This promotion is available in Peninsular Malaysia.

## **Buy 2 Save More**

- 1. To enjoy this offer, purchase the combination of products as stated in the promotional materials.
- 2. This promotion is available in Peninsular Malaysia.

#### **Star Buy**

- 1. This promotion is valid only for the designated products mentioned in the promotional materials.
- 2. This promotion is available nationwide. Prices may vary in East Malaysia.

# Jom PWP (Purchase with Purchase)

- 1. PWP (Purchase with Purchase) promotion allows you to purchase another item at a reduced price after reaching a specified purchase amount.
- 2. This promotion is applicable to selected products as stated in the promotional materials.
- 3. This promotion is available nationwide. Prices may differ in East Malaysia.
- 4. Customers are only eligible to purchase 1 unit of a PWP item per receipt/transaction.

# **Bread Combo**

- 1. Purchase any designated bread products to get designated beverages at a special price.
- 2. This promotion is available in Peninsular Malaysia.

## **Monday Madness**

- 1. This promotion is valid only for the designated products mentioned in the promotional materials.
- 2. This promotion is available nationwide. Selected products are available in Peninsular Malaysia only.
- 3. The offer is valid every Monday until 11:59 PM.

## **Crazy Wednesday**

- 1. This promotion is valid only for the designated products mentioned in the promotional materials.
- 2. This promotion is available nationwide. Selected products are available in Peninsular Malaysia only.
- 3. The offer is valid every Wednesday until 11:59 PM.

## **My7E™ Promotions Terms & Conditions**

- 1. All My7E™ promotions are exclusive to My7E™ app members only.
- 2. All promotional offers are valid during the specified promotional period.
- 3. To be eligible for the promotions, customers need to display the My7E™ app to the cashier. 7-Eleven Malaysia reserves the right to scan customers' app barcode for verification purposes.
- 4. Please note that all promotions exclude KLIA #2644 & #2931, KLIA2 #1992, #2711, #3058 & #3072, Terminal Bersepadu Selatan #1400, Skypark Terminal #2631, Genting Highlands #2545, #2430 & #3188, and Berjaya Waterfront JB #3186.
- 5. Selected products may only be available in Peninsular Malaysia.
- 6. 7-Eleven Malaysia may amend or terminate the promotion at its discretion, with or without prior notice.

## My7E™ Member e-Vouchers Promo

- 1. This promotion is valid only for the designated products mentioned in the promotional materials.
- 2. This promotion is available nationwide. Selected products are available in Peninsular Malaysia only.

## My7E™ Member e-Stamps Promo

- 1. Customers are required to collect the specified number of e-Stamps on the My7E™ app to redeem the free products as stated in the promotion.
- 2. This promotion is available nationwide. Selected products are available in Peninsular Malaysia only.

#### FREE\* Disney Stitch Multipurpose Food Bowl

e-Stamp Collection: 5 May - 29 June 2025

Redemption Period: 5 May - 6 July 2025

#### **Terms & Conditions:**

- To earn one (1) e-Stamp on the My7E™ app, participants must make a minimum purchase of RM10.00 in a single receipt at any 7-Eleven Malaysia outlet. Purchases of gift cards, top-ups, instore services, tobacco, or tobacco-related accessories are excluded and do not qualify.
- 2. Collect fifteen (15) e-stamps on the My7E<sup>™</sup> app to redeem one (1) DISNEY STITCH MULTIPURPOSE FOOD BOWL for FREE!
- 3. Additional bonus e-Stamp will be awarded with the purchase of selected products. 7-Eleven Malaysia reserves the right to specify products eligible for bonus e-stamps.
- 4. Once you have collected all stamps, refresh your app and a redemption barcode will be shown
- 5. This promotion applies to All Stores
- 6. \*Store exclusions: excluding KLIA #2644 & #2931, KLIA2 #1992, #2711, #3058 & #3072, Terminal Bersepadu Selatan #1400, Skypark Terminal #2631, Genting Highlands #2545, #2430 & #3188, and Berjaya Waterfront JB #3186.
- 7. Subject to in-store stock availability.
- 8. One (1) e-Stamp will be awarded with every one (1) successful purchase
- 9. The e-Stamp promotion is not valid for any other promotions.
- 10. Each e-voucher is limited to a single redemption per transaction only.
- 11. e-Vouchers may be issued by My7E App through promotions, special offers, or other means. The issuance of e-vouchers is at the discretion of My7E App.
- 12. Each e-voucher has an expiry date specified in the voucher details, expired e-vouchers will not be accepted or honored.
- 13. This e-voucher is redeemable via the My7E app only.
- 14. e-Vouchers are non-transferable and can only be used by the account holder.
- 15. Products are not exchangeable for cash, credit, e-wallet or in-kind.
- 16. Any unutillised, lost or stolen e-Vouchers will not be reissued, replaced or refunded.\*
- 17. My7E (7-Eleven Malaysia) reserves the right to modify or terminate the e-Stamp or e-Voucher program at any time without prior notice. Any changes to these terms and conditions will be effective immediately upon posting on the App.

18. Additional bonus e-Stamp will be awarded with the purchase of selected products. 7-Eleven Malaysia reserves the right to specify products eligible for bonus e-Stamps. Please refer to the table below for the list of participating products available from <u>5 May 2025 to 1 June 2025</u>.

Article No	Description
17275	Ribena CP Blackcurrant Regular 300ml
203341	Ribena CP Blackcurrant Light 300ml
206575	Ribena Mobile Jelly 160g Regular
208738	Ribena CP Strawberry 330ml
22247	Pokka Oolong Tea 500ml
22248	Pokka Green Tea Jasmine 500ml
26381	Pokka Ice Lychee Tea 500ml
202220	Pokka Sencha 500ml
221370	Pokka Ice Strawberry Tea 500ml
222760	Pokka Ice Mango Tea 500ml
222346	NongShim Fry Tom Yum JayFai Bowl 117g
222345	NongShim Tom Yum JayFai Bowl 103g
219189	NongShim Shin Ramyun Bowl 114g
207254	Nongshim Korean Clay Pot Bowl 117g
219193	NongShim Shin Stir Fry Bowl 103g
222653	TGD Trufle Wagyu 125g
222652	TGD Sour Cream & Sriracha 125g
17884	Energizer Max 9v 1s
28156	Hurix's 600 FluCough Syrup 60ml
207133	Kiyoso Stereo Earphone Asst
207134	Kiyoso USB IPH Data Cable
207135	Kiyoso USB Micro Data Cable
207136	Kiyoso USB Type C Data Cable